

CS-50 of 2025

02.01.2026 Present: Mr. Sahil Malhotra, Advocate for the plaintiff.
Mr. Abhinav Kainthla, Advocate for the
defendants.

Notices issued to defendants No. 3, 4, 7 and 8
for today have been received back after validly served.
Notices of defendants No. 1, 2, 5 and 6 are awaited. Let
the same be awaited for two weeks. In the meantime,
reminder to the quarter concerned be issued for
27.02.2026.

Mr. Abhinav Kainthla (HIM/126/2014),
Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of all the
defendants and submits that POA on their behalf has
already been filed in the Registry. Registry to trace the
same and place on record, if in order. Written statement on
behalf of defendants No. 1 to 8 be awaited for a period of
four weeks. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

02.01.2026

(Vriti)